503058235 11/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3104837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BHAVESH DAVE	10/27/2014
RAKESH KUMAR BANERJEE	10/27/2014
SAMIRON PHUKAN	10/27/2014
ABHIJIT DATTA KHOJE	10/27/2014
RAJKUMAR HANGARGE	10/27/2014
JITENDRA SAMBHAJI JADHAV	10/27/2014
VENKATA P. PALLE	10/27/2014
RAJENDER KUMAR KAMBOJ	10/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUPIN LIMITED
Street Address:	159 CST ROAD, KALINA, SANTACRUZ (EAST)
City:	MUMBAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400 098

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14385092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036842522

Email: adalessio@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14637.0022USWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA M. HAYWORTH
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa M. Hayworth/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2014
	PAICNI

503058235 REEL: 034155 FRAME: 0113

Total Attachments: 3

source=14637_0022USWO_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

source=14637_0022USWO_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

source=14637_0022USWO_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034155 FRAME: 0114 Attorney Docket No.: 14637.0022USWO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I / We,

Bhavesh DAVE of Pune, India Rakesh Kumar BANERJEE of Pune, India Samiron PHUKAN of Pune, India Abhijit Datta KHOJE of Pune, India Rajkumar HANGARGE of Pune, India Jitendra Sambhaji JADHAV of Pune, India Venkata P. PALLE of Pune, India Rajender Kumar KAMBOJ of Pune, India

have invented new and useful improvements in

"HETEROCYCLYL COMPOUNDS AS MEK INHIBITORS"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. <u>14/385,092</u> and filed on <u>September 12, 2014</u>, and

WHEREAS, LUPIN LIMITED, a business duly chartered under and pursuant to the laws of INDIA and having a principal place of business 159 CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai, 400 098 India is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to the Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued thereof in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I / We, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said *LUPIN LIMITED* its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, including all priority rights associated with said application under provisions of international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued therefore and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates which may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made:

and I / We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment:

and I / We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and I / We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

and I / We hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries; and furthermore, upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me / us, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions, and sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension thereof.

Page 1 of 3

Title of the Invention: HETEROCYCLYL COMPOUNDS AS MEK INHIBITORS

Attorney Docket No.: 14637.0022USWO

In witness whereof, I / We had signed my / our name(s) on the date set forth below.				
Inventor Signature:	Bhavesh DAVE	Date:	oct. 27, 2014	
Witness Signature:	- The second	Date:	oct. 27, 2014	
Witness Name:	Sachio Shete			
Inventor Signature:	Rakesh Kumar BANERJEE	Date:	oct. 27, 2014	
Witness Signature:	- Ship-	Date:	00+-27,2014	
Witness Name:	Sachin shete			
Inventor Signature:	Samiron PHUKAN	Date:	oct. 27, 2014	
Witness Signature:	- Fluke-	Date:	oct 27, 2014	
Witness Name:	Sachin Shete			
Inventor Signature:	Abhijit Datta KHOJE	Date:	oct. 27, 2014	
Witness Signature:	<u> </u>	Date:	oct 27, 2014	
Witness Name:	Sachin Shete			
Inventor Signature:	Rajkumar HANGARGE	Date:	oct. 27, 2014	
Witness Signature:	Why have	Date:	oct·27, 2014	
Witness Name:	Sachin Shete			
Inventor Signature:	Jitendra Sambhaji JADHAV	Date:	oct. 27,2014	
Witness Signature:	- She	Date:	Dct. 27,2014	
Witness Name:	Sachin Shete			
Inventor Signature: Inventor Name:	Venkata P. PALLE	Date:	oct. 27, 2019	
Witness Signature:		Date:	oct. 27,2014	
Witness Name:	Sachio Shete			

Page 2 of 3

Title of the Invention: HETEROCYCLYL COMPOUNDS AS MEK INHIBITORS

Attorney Docket No.: 14637.0022USWO

Inventor Signature:

Rajender Kumar KAMBOJ

Date: October 22,2014

Witness Signature:

- Elizabet

Date: <u>00/0ber 22/2014</u>

Witness Name:

Sachin Sheter

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034155 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 11/12/2014